
Nazareth College (5-5) -vs- Cortland (6-3)
4/2/2019 at Cortland, NY (Stadium Red)

 
 

 
 
Nazareth College Goals: Emma Robinson (3); Callahan Lyon (1); Kellie Byrne (1); Lauren Caldwell (1) 
Assists: Jordan Knapp (1); Lily Aldrich (1) 
 
Cortland Goals: Lexie Meager (4); Brie Yonge (4); Carly Stone (4); Molly Newton (3); Hannah Tiso (2) 
Assists: Lexie Meager (3); Molly Newton (2); Brie Yonge (2); Carly Stone (2); Amy Hoeffner (1); Cecilia Procopio (1); Hannah Tiso (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Stadium Red
Penalties: Madison Lyon 1st/30:00; Shelby Meduski 1st/12:00; Arianna Torpey 2nd/22:49; Baylee Ojeda 2nd/05:46
Officials: NoMas/Darbs/Danimal

Date: 4/2/2019
Attendance: 121

Score 1 2 Total
Nazareth College 3 3 6
Cortland 10 7 17

Shots 1 2 Total
Nazareth College 10 7 17
Cortland 22 15 37

Shots On Goal
Nazareth College 7 3 10
Cortland 17 11 28

Saves
Nazareth College 7 4 11
Cortland 7 4 4

Turnovers
Nazareth College 12 9 21
Cortland 12 9 16

Clears 1 2 Total
Nazareth College 9-12 10-

12
19-24

Cortland 10-
12

8-9 18-21

Ground Balls
Nazareth College 9 10 19
Cortland 9 10 18

Draw Controls
Nazareth College 4 4 8
Cortland 10 7 17

Free-Position Shots
Nazareth College 3 3 6
Cortland 3 1 4

Fouls
Nazareth College 7 3 10
Cortland 17 11 28



Nazareth College 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
G 0 Brianna Rizzari 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Jordan Knapp 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
5 Callahan Lyon 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-2 0
6 Kyra Kempney 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0
7 Lily Aldrich 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0-1 0
9 Dylann Hogan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 Addilys Geitner 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
13 Vicki Arena 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 2 0
14 Emma Robinson 3 0 3 6 2 2 0 2 0-1 0
16 Kellie Byrne 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1-1 0
18 Arianna Torpey 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0
28 Lauren Caldwell 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 0
1 Emily Allen 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
2 Phoebe Barnett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Emma Parry 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
10 Rachel Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Joslyn Doupe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Regan McGwin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Jade Hendricks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 6 2 8 17 19 21 8 8 1-6 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Brianna Rizzari 60:00 17 11 L



Cortland 17

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Lexie Meager 4 3 7 6 1 0 2 5 0-1 0
5 Kayla Sweeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
6 Amy Hoeffner 0 1 1 5 1 1 0 0 0
8 Jordynn Aiello 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
12 Paige Hommel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Molly Newton 3 2 5 4 1 2 0 0 1-1 0
16 Cecilia Procopio 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0-1 0
21 Amanda Squillini 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0

G 25 Annie Casey 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
26 Brie Yonge 4 2 6 4 0 2 0 0 0
30 Catie Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
31 Carly Stone 4 2 6 6 0 2 1 3 0
00 Paige Potter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Hailey DeMott 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Baylee Ojeda 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
9 Keira O'Connor 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Emily Goebel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 Hannah Lorenzen 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 4 0
18 Katie Goodrich 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Kayla Petre 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
22 Madison Lyon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
24 Hannah Tiso 2 1 3 7 1 2 1 3 0
28 Julia Cambria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Shelby Meduski 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

Totals 17 12 29 37 18 16 13 17 1-4 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Annie Casey 51:50 6 4 W
00 Paige Potter 8:10 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NAZARETH CORTLAND
1st 29:33 Emma Robinson (24) (UP) Jordan Knapp 1 0
1st 21:39 Hannah Tiso (3) Unassisted 1 1
1st 19:10 Emma Robinson (25) Lily Aldrich 2 1
1st 18:16 Carly Stone (16) Lexie Meager 2 2
1st 16:35 Lexie Meager (17) Amy Hoeffner 2 3
1st 16:17 Lexie Meager (18) Brie Yonge 2 4
1st 16:03 Brie Yonge (16) Molly Newton 2 5
1st 08:42 Molly Newton (15) Carly Stone 2 6
1st 04:56 Brie Yonge (17) Lexie Meager 2 7
1st 04:27 Brie Yonge (18) Molly Newton 2 8
1st 03:42 Lauren Caldwell (7) Unassisted 3 8
1st 02:49 Brie Yonge (19) Hannah Tiso 3 9
1st 01:23 Lexie Meager (19) Carly Stone 3 10
2nd 27:58 Emma Robinson (26) Unassisted 4 10
2nd 27:44 Carly Stone (17) Lexie Meager 4 11
2nd 27:28 Carly Stone (18) Unassisted 4 12
2nd 26:51 Callahan Lyon (6) Unassisted 5 12
2nd 22:47 Molly Newton (16) (UP) Unassisted 5 13
2nd 22:11 Hannah Tiso (4) Cecilia Procopio 5 14
2nd 20:40 Carly Stone (19) Brie Yonge 5 15
2nd 18:44 Lexie Meager (20) Unassisted 5 16
2nd 13:25 Molly Newton (17) Unassisted 5 17
2nd 08:30 Kellie Byrne (13) Unassisted 6 17

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 30:00 CORTLAND Madison Lyon YELLOW CARD
1st 12:00 CORTLAND Shelby Meduski YELLOW CARD
2nd 22:49 NAZARETH Arianna Torpey YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:46 CORTLAND Baylee Ojeda YELLOW CARD


